

TABLE OF CHANGES - FORM
Form I-612, Application for Waiver of the Foreign Residence Requirement
(Under Section 212(e) of the INA, as Amended)
OMB No 1615-0030
03/24/2015

Reason for Revision: USCIS is adding the words “application, petition, or request” in the **Acknowledgement of Required Appointment at USCIS Application Support Center** section of the Form I-612. This change is necessary to properly reflect what will be displayed to the individual when they appear at the ASC appointment and provide a digital signature.

Current Location	Current Text	Location and Proposed Text
<p>Page 5. Part 5. Applicant's Statement, Contact Information, Acknowledgement of Appointment at USCIS Application Support Center, Certification, and Signature</p>	<p>[Page 5] Part 5. Applicant's Statement, Contact Information, Acknowledgement of Appointment at USCIS Application Support Center, Certification, and Signature *****</p> <p><i>Acknowledgement of Appointment at USCIS Application Support Center</i></p> <p>I, [Auto populate Name Field], understand that the purpose of a USCIS Application Support Center (ASC) appointment is for me to provide fingerprints, photograph, and/or signature and to re-affirm that all of the information in my petition is complete, true, and correct and was provided by me. I understand that I will sign my name to the following declaration which USCIS will display to me at the time I provide my fingerprints, photograph, and/or signature during my ASC appointment:</p> <p><i>By signing here, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have reviewed and understand my application as identified by the receipt number displayed on the screen above, and all supporting documents, applications, petitions, or requests filed with my application, petition, or request that I (or my</i></p>	<p>[Page 5] Part 5., Applicant's Statement, Contact Information, Acknowledgement of Appointment at USCIS Application Support Center, Certification, and Signature *****</p> <p><i>Acknowledgement of Appointment at USCIS Application Support Center</i></p> <p>I, [Auto populate Name Field], understand that the purpose of a USCIS Application Support Center (ASC) appointment is for me to provide fingerprints, photograph, and/or signature and to re-affirm that all of the information in my petition is complete, true, and correct and was provided by me. I understand that I will sign my name to the following declaration which USCIS will display to me at the time I provide my fingerprints, photograph, and/or signature during my ASC appointment:</p> <p><i>By signing here, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have reviewed and understand my application, petition, or request as identified by the receipt number displayed on the screen above, and all supporting documents, applications, petitions, or requests filed with my application, petition, or request that I</i></p>

	<p><i>attorney or accredited representative) filed with USCIS, and that all of the information in these materials is complete, true, and correct.</i></p> <p>I also understand that when I sign my name, provide my fingerprints, and am photographed at the USCIS ASC, I will be re-verifying that I willingly submit this petition; I have reviewed the contents of this petition; all of the information in my petition and all supporting documents submitted with my petition were provided by me and are complete, true, and correct; and if I was assisted in completing this petition, the person assisting me also reviewed this Acknowledgement of Appointment at USCIS Application Support Center with me.</p> <p>*****</p>	<p><i>(or my attorney or accredited representative) filed with USCIS, and that all of the information in these materials is complete, true, and correct.</i></p> <p>I also understand that when I sign my name, provide my fingerprints, and am photographed at the USCIS ASC, I will be re-affirming that I willingly submit this petition; I have reviewed the contents of this petition; all of the information in my petition and all supporting documents submitted with my petition were provided by me and are complete, true, and correct; and if I was assisted in completing this petition, the person assisting me also reviewed this Acknowledgement of Appointment at USCIS Application Support Center with me.</p> <p>*****</p>
--	---	--